



# Praise be to Allah

## Financial Results up to the End of Third Quarter of 2018

|   | 30/09/2018 | 30/09/2017 | %     |
|---|------------|------------|-------|
| <b>Net Profit for Shareholders</b> “KD Million” | 169.10     | 137.87     | 22.7  |
| <b>Earnings per Share</b> “Fils”                | 27.04      | 22.06      | 22.6  |
| <b>Net Financing Income</b> “KD Million”        | 404.82     | 322.93     | 25.4  |
| <b>Total Operating Income</b> “KD Million”      | 589.61     | 525.05     | 12.3  |
| <b>Net Operating Income</b> “KD Million”        | 367.47     | 311.75     | 17.9  |
|   | 30/09/2018 | 31/12/2017 | %     |
| <b>Total Assets</b> “KD Billion” *              | 17.308     | 17.358     | (0.3) |
| <b>Financing Receivables</b> “KD Billion” *     | 9.166      | 9.216      | (0.5) |
| <b>Depositors’ Accounts</b> “KD Billion” *      | 11.503     | 11.597     | (0.8) |

\* Despite a real growth in the business, the decline in the Turkish currency rate against Kuwaiti Dinar during the third quarter for the current year has a negative impact on the consolidated balances as at the date of the interim condensed consolidated financial information. After excluding this effect, the total assets of the group increased by 4.3%. The financing portfolio increased by 6.8%, and depositors' accounts increased by 4.4% compared to the year ended 31 December 2017.